
L32555 PRE-BID MEETING 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

 
BID NUMBER:  L32555 DATE:  3/22/2023  TIME: 1:30 PM  LOCATION: MICROSOFT TEAMS  

CONTRACT NAME: PUBLIC WIFI AND DATA NETWORK MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT SERVICES BUYER:  ROY KORTHALS 
  
 
 NAME 

 
 COMPANY NAME OR 
 CITY DEPARTMENT 

 
 PHONE 

 
E-MAIL 
  

Roy Korthals  
FIN / SPD 

 
832-393-8734 

roy.korthals@houstontx.gov 

Jeff Bream COH/HAS 281-233-1627 jeff.bream@houstontx.gov 

Sarmad Sajid COH/HAS 281-233-1684 sarmad.sajid@houstontx.gov 

Dave Kapavik Layer 3 Communications 713-705-8986 dkapavik@layer3com.com 

Doug Minderhout Layer 3 Communications 713-613-4004 dminderhout@layer3com.com 

David Fraser Layer 3 Communications 713-613-4004 dfraser@layer3com.com 

Himanshu Patel CST Corp 281-760-1374 hpatel@cstcorp.net 

Mohammad Azharuddin CST Corp 281-760-1374 mazharuddin@cstcorp.net 
Sanjeet Chauhan CST Corp 281-760-1374 schauhan@cstcorp.net 

Sebastian Carbajal CST Corp 281-760-1374 scarbajal@cstcorp.net 

Suresh Karayil CST Corp 281-760-1374 skarayil@cstcorp.net 
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